PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
John M. Borkenhagen	08/15/2006	
William P. Hovis	08/15/2006	
Daniel P. Kolz	08/17/2006	
Jack A. Mandelman	08/08/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11467749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (507)253-2382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 507-253-2761

Email: elseth@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: Robert R. Williams

Address Line 1: 3605 Hwy 52 North

Address Line 4: Rochester, MINNESOTA 55901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROC920060090US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert R. Williams

PATENT REEL: 018181 FRAME: 0161

500144100

\$40.00 1.1

HU=

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018181 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

John M. Borkenhagen; William P. Hovis; Daniel P. Kolz: and

Jack A. Mandelma		
have invented new and usef	il improvements in an invention entitled	
"PRODUCTION OF LIM	HTED LIFETIME DEVICES ACHIEVED THROUG	H E-FUSES"
for which an application for Serial No.	United States Letters Patent was filed on; and	, having
corporation of New York, h	NTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPOR laving a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (I fire the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
receipt and sufficiency of w consideration, I hereby do s in and to said invention and Letters Patent which may is part, extension or continuati priority thereon, and all righ application; the same for its	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10, thich is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuell, assign and transfer unto said IBM, the entire right, titl application throughout the world, including, without limits sue thereon, and any reissue, reexamination, division, contion thereof, including any regular utility patent application at sof priority under the International Convention arising for legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the had this assignment and sale not been made;	uable e and interest itation, any itinuation-in- n claiming from said
properly to execute without assignments or other papers force and effect, the sale, as and generally do everything enforce proper protection for authorize attorneys for IBM	bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrato further consideration any and all applications, petitions, of and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry signment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended possible to aid IBM, its legal representatives and assigns or said invention in all countries throughout the world. I had to fill in the filing date and serial number of the patent approach to this Assignment when such information becomes a	paths and y into full led to be made , to obtain and hereby oplication for
below. $\frac{8/15/2006}{\text{DATE}}$	WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the date (L.S.) John M. Borkenhagen	written
8/15/2006 DATE	William P. Hovis	

Attorney Docket No. ROC920060090US1

PATENT REEL: 018181 FRAME: 0163 S/17/06 Daniel P. Kolz (L.S.)

EAUC 2006 fock G. Mandelman (I.S.)

DATE Jack A. Mandelman

Attorney Docket No. ROC920060090US1